PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Van Every	09/11/2006
Eric A Johnson	09/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Design Consulting USA, Inc.
Street Address:	126 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 187
City:	Lansing
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14882

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11532518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)697-0455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6072270623

Email: LEO@PatentingServices.com

Correspondent Name: Leo B. Kriksunov Address Line 1: 5 Perry Lane

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADC-2006-8
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leo B. Kriksunov, Reg. No. 55346

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-VanEvery#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Johnson#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018264 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Advanced Design Consulting USA, Inc.

Docket Number (Optional)	ADC-2006-8
Invention / Application Title	Undersea Data Logging Device with Automated Data
	Transmission

Whereas, I, *Eric Van Every of Lansing, NY*, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented Undersea Data Logging Device with Automated Data Transmission, I for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed ☑ for which an application for a non-provisional United States Patent is being filed in the US PTO: Whereas, <u>Advanced Design Consulting USA, Inc. of Lansing. NY,</u> here referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is 126 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 187. Lansing, NY 14882, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment by the Assignee and my Employment Agreement with the Assignee which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do assign, convey, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and abroad and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and abroad. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this 11 day of September, 2006 in Lansing, NY Eric Van Every State of New York SS County of Tompkins Before me personally appeared said Eric Van Every and acknowledged the foregoing Debbu & Grandall Seal

DEBBIE S. CRANDALL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CR5013233
Qualified in Tompkins County
commission Expires July 15, 2007

Commission Expires July 15, 20,017

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Advanced Design Consulting USA, Inc.

	ADC-2006-8
Invention / Application Title	Undersea Data Logging Device with Automated Data
	Transmission

Whereas, I, <u>Eric A. Johnson of Greene, NY</u>, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented <u>Undersea Data Logging Device with Automated Data Transmission</u>.

☐ for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed ☐ for which an application for a non-provisional United States Patent is being filed in the US PTO;

Whereas, <u>Advanced Design Consulting USA</u>, <u>Inc. of Lansing</u>, <u>NY</u>, here referred to as Assignee whose malling address is <u>126 Ridge Road</u>, <u>P.O. Box 187</u>, <u>Lansing</u>, <u>NY 14882</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment by the Assignee and my Employment Agreement with the Assignee which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do assign, convey, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and abroad and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and abroad.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 11 day of September 2006 in Lansing, NY

Signature

State of New York

)

SS

Before me personally appeared said <u>Eric A. Johnson</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Jish</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2006</u>

Seal

County of Tompkins

same;

Lebba & Crandall

DEBBIE S. CRANDALL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CR5013233 Qualified in Tompkins County Commission Expires July 15, 20______

SEP-11-2006 01:54 PM ADV.DES.INC. 533 3618

RECORDED: 09/16/2006

Z0 ° 4

PATENT

REEL: 018264 FRAME: 0332